RESOLUTION OF THE
NAABIK'IYATI' COMMITTEE OF THE
NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL
NABIN-70-15
23~ NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL - FIRST YEAR, 2015
AN ACTION
RELATING TO THE NAABIK' IYATI ' COMMITTEE; APPROVING SPEAKER' S
APPOINTMENT TO THE NAVAJO-HOPI LAND COMMISSION

Office of Legislative Counsel. The Office of Legislative
Counsel shall incorporate such amended provisions in the next
codification of the Navajo Nation Code.
Section Five. Saving Clause
Should any prov isions of this ordinance be determined
invalid by the Navajo Nation Supreme Court , or the District
Courts of the Na vajo Nation , wi thout appeal to the Navajo Nation
Supreme Court , those port ions of this ordinance which are not
determined invalid shall remain the law of the Navajo Nation .
CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly
considered by the Navajo Nation Council at a duly called meeting
in Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona) at which a quorum was
present a nd that the same was passed by a vote of 17 in favor
and 1 opposed, this 21" da y of Octo~~
Motion:
Second:
Honorable Davis Filfred
Honorable Seth Damon
Page 3 of 4
LoRenzo Bates , Spea ke r
Navajo Nation Council
G.J C/C .
Date
ACTION BY THE NAVAJO NATION PRESIDENT:
1 . I hereby sign into law the foregoing
legislation , pursuant to 2 N. N.C .
§1005 (C) (10), on this Z. ~- day
of ,..{_/~~ 2015.
~e~ent
Navajo Nation
2 . I hereby veto the foregoing
legislation , pursuant to 2 N.N.C.
§ 1 0 0 5 (C) ( 11) , this day of
2015 for the reason(s)
expressed in the attached letter to
the Speaker.
Russell Begaye, President
Nava j o Nation
Page 4 of 4
C0-44-15
EXHIBIT
I 8
23RD NAVAJO NATION C O
OFFICE OF TH E SPEAKER
Memorandum
HONORABLE LORENZO C. BATES
SPEAKER. 23J.J> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL
To: Kee Allen Begay, Jr., Council Delegate
F~k~
LoRenzo Bates, peaker
23r<t Navajo Nation Council
Date: October 30,2015
Re: Navajo-Hopi Land Commis ion Appointment
I am pleased to appointment you to the Na ajo-Hopi Land Commission ("Commission").
I appointed you because, as aNa ajo Nation Council Delegate, you represent areas affected by
the Navajo-Hopi Land Dispute. The Navajo Nation Council established the Commission to
"[m]onjtor, collect, and update information on any and all land use conflicts betv een the Navajo
Nation and the Hopi Tribe, and any claimants in and to lands within the area described in the Act
of June 14, 1934 (48 Stat. 960) [and to] [s]peak and act for the avajo Nation with respect to the
land selection and land exchange provisions ofP.L. 96--305." Additionally, the Na ajo Nation
gave the Commission "all powers necessary and proper to carry out the ommis ion's purpose,
as well as two enumerated powers.
Your term as a Commission member shall coincide with your term as a · avajo Nation
Council Delegate and until your successor is appointed. ince the Naabik' iya.ti' Committee
needs to appro e your a: pointment you will serve at their pleasure.
Again, I am pleased to app int you to the Nav~jo-Hopi Land Commission.
Post Office Box 3390 I Window Rock, Arizona 86515 IT: (928) 871·7160 F: (928) 871-7255
RCS# 199
MOT Phelps
SEC Slim
Yea: 15
Bates